

# Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Acti	on	Result			
Attachments:										
Code sections:										
Indexes:	TIMOTHY C. EVANS, Chief Judge, Circuit Court of Cook County									
Sponsors:	LARRY SUFFREDIN									
	1.	Jesús	Reyes							
	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the following name as signer on the account be deleted:									
	2.		s Anderson							
1. Lavone Haywood										
	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the following persons are authorized to sign checks									
	<ul> <li>WHEREAS, the Cook County Board of Commissioners has the legal authority to authorize departments and offices to open and maintain checking accounts at various banks; and</li> <li>WHEREAS, it is now necessary to update those persons who are authorized signers on the accounts maintained for the Adult Probation Department of the Circuit Court of Cook County.</li> <li>NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the two checking accounts at Harris Bank be updated; and</li> </ul>									
	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BANK SIGNATURES									
Title:	PROPOSED RESOLUTION									
On agenda:	5/21/	/2014			Final action:	5/21/2014				
File created:	4/2/2	2014			In control:	Chief Judge				
Туре:	Resc	olution			Status:	Approved				
File #:	14-24	404	Version:	1	Name:	Adult Probation - Bank accounts				

	Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
-	5/21/2014	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

### **PROPOSED RESOLUTION**

### **RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BANK SIGNATURES**

WHEREAS, the Cook County Board of Commissioners has the legal authority to authorize departments and offices to open and maintain checking accounts at various banks; and

**WHEREAS**, it is now necessary to update those persons who are authorized signers on the accounts maintained for the Adult Probation Department of the Circuit Court of Cook County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the two checking accounts at Harris Bank be updated; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the following persons are authorized to sign checks:

1. Lavone Haywood

#### File #: 14-2404, Version: 1

2. James Anderson

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the following name as signer on the account be deleted:

1. Jesús Reyes